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SPIRITUAL TOURISM CIRCUIT PROJECT


227.  ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has approved a Sree Narayana Guru

Spiritual Tourism Circuit Project linking Sivagiri and other places in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated and

released?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) and (b): The Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned the project

‘Development of Sivagiri Sree Narayana Guru Ashram- Arruvipuram-

Kunnumpara Sree Subrahmania-   Chembazhanthi Sree Narayana

Gurukulam’ in Kerala under Spiritual Circuit theme of Swadesh

Darshan Scheme in the year 2018-19 for Rs.69.47 crore. Till date, no funds have been released by the Ministry under this project.
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